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Landowner Notification: Bergville Water Treatment Works Upgrade Bsv
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Dear Landowners of:

1. Portion 67 of the Farm Kleine Waterval 1227 (Erin Property Trust)
2. Remainder of ERF 356 {GJ Schmidt Trust)

| trust this email finds you well. As discussed telephonically on Friday with Mrs J. Schmidt, please find attached the background information document and landowner
notification letter for the Bergville water treatment works upgrade project to be undertaken by UThukela District Municipality. A bigger pipeline will be laid down on
the current servitude route. This is to increase the drinking water supply from 2.6 to 10 mega litres per day.

Please read through and sign the landowner notification letter and registration as an interested and affected party. Should you have any further queries please do not
hesitate to contact me (see contact details below).

P.S. 1am an independent environmental consultant conducting the basic assessment process for the project and not an employee of UThukela District Municipality.
Thank you.

Kind Regards,

Zama Sithole (Pr.Sci.Nat; MIQ)
Director: ZN Geo Services (Pty) Ltd
Website: www.zngeo.co.za
Mobile: +2783 467 3532

Fax: +2786 620 3833

4:32 AM
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Landowner notification : Rem of Lot 356 Bergville 2 @

Zama Sithole .
...... -3 -, €« “& —
Tue 2020/11,/03 14:01 - J P,

To: Gary Schmidt <bergcc@telkomsa.net>
Good day

BN

Thank you; well received.

Get Outiook for Android

W You forwarded this message on Wad 2020/11/04 11:02

s A S

@ Gary Schmidt <bergcc@telkomsanet> P

Tue 2020/11/03 13:59 e

To: Zama Sithole
Scan0295.pdf
-!j;f'! 1 ME
Good day Zama

Please find the requested documents attached, as well as 2 letter of request to move the pipeline servitude to run along the boundary fence so as not to impede any future housing
development on the property.

Your assistance with this request will be highly appreciated.
Kind regards

Gary Schmidt.

0834092432

bergcc@telkomsa.net v

4:36 AM
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Landowner notification : Rem of Lot 356 Bergville bav B

Zama Sithole ’ A
@ Sat 2020/11/07 04:37 B B D ..

To: Gary Schmidt <bergcc@telkomsa.net>

Geood day Mr Schmidt

| trust this email finds you well. | have relayed your comments regarding the position of the pipeline to the applicant.
Please see below for the response:

"Thank you for your correspondence. However, the applicant {UThukela District Municipality) has opted for this route as there is an already existing servitude. To move
the line eisewhere would require for a new servitude to be registered, also impacts on the specialist studies already conducted and this could take some time and there
is a need to provide water earnestly. Apologies.”

Kindly note however that the draft basic assessment report will be available for public participation as of Friday, 13 November 2020 {until 14 December 2020) on the
following Dropbox link: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/z0h11wxk3fkStys/AADgvD4GB dtXjWz1lUUhNe-a?d|=0

Kindly let me know (preferably by Wednesday, 11 November 2020) if you would like a hardcepy of all these reports as well.

Kind Regards,
Zama Sithole (Pr.Sci.Nat; MIQ)
Director: ZN Geo Services (Pty) Ltd

Website: www.zngeo.co.2a
Mobile: +2783 467 3532

Fax: +2786 620 3833

ZN Geo Services

4:49 AM
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Landowner notification : Portion 13 of 356 Bergville

Zama Sithole ¢ & .
. N 28

Tue 2020/11/10 05:42 £J p) ) 7

To: louiserin@telkomsa.net

Good day Mr Louis Schmidt

| trust this email finds you well. Apologies, | did not include you in the response sent to Mr G Schmidt regarding the pipeline location (which also passes through portion
13 of erf 356).

| have relayed your comments regarding the position of the pipeline te the applicant.
Please see below for the response:

"Thank you for your correspondence. However, the applicant (UThukela District Municipality) has opted for this route as there is an already existing servitude. To move
the line eisewhere would require for a new servitude to be registered, also impacts on the specdialist studies already conducted and this could take some time and there
is @ need to provide water earnestly. Apologies."

Kindly note however that the draft basic assessment report will be available for public participation as of Friday, 13 November 2020 (until 14 December 2020) on the
following Dropbox link: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/z0h11wxk3fkOtys/AADgv04GB dtXiWz1lUUhNe-a?dI=0

Bergville WTW Upgrade DBAR

Shared with Dropbox

=2

Kind Regards,

5:52 AM
10 Nov 2020
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33%

G.J.SCHMIDT TRUST AND LC ERIN TRUST
P.OBox 21
Bargville

2

5.

2 November 2020

ZN GEO SERVICES (PTY)LTD
For attention: Mr Zama Sithole

Your email with reference to the above refers.

Uthukels District Municipality's intention to upgrade the Bergville Water Works is duly noted
and supported, however we humbly request that consideration be given to moving the pipeline
servitude to the boundary of the property for the following ressons:

1.

It does not make practical sense to have & servitude of this nature running through the
middle of a property car-marked for residential development

There is a shortage of housing in and around the town of Bergville and the existing
pipeline servitude impedes any future residential development as it cuts throagh the
middle of the property

Rem (1) of Lot 356 is on tha market for sale, however the current servitude is affecting
the saleability of the property as prospective buyers are put off buying because of the
pipeline servitude running through the propesty.

The proposed new pipeline along the boundary (refer to the red line on the attached
disgram) will make the task of digging a rench und laying the new pipe so much easier
without having the old pipe to contend with

The new servitude will link up with the existing pipeline in 2™ Avenue

We would appreciate your assistance with the above.

Sincerely

Gary Schnidt, Louis Schmidt

For: The GJ Schmidt Trust For: The LC Erin Trust

Cell: 0834098432 Cetl: 0798274855

e-mail: becpeeiitsikomsn. net e-mail: lovis.erin(@itelkomsa.net
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NOTIFICATION OF A BASIC ASSESSMENT PROCESS TO BE UNDERTAKEN FOR THE
UPGRADE OF BERGVILLE WATER TREATMENT WORKS

The LC Erin and GJ Schmidt Trusts
Dear Landowner (Erin-Property-Trusty

This letter serves to inform you, the landowner of Portion 67 of the Farm Kleine Waterval
1227 that ZN Geo Services (Ply) Lid has been appointed by Uthukela District Municipallty,
to undertake a Basic Assessment (BA) process, in support of an Environmental
Authorisation (EA), for the upgrade to the Bergville town water treatment works (for drinking
water).

This letter shouid be considerad as formal notification of the basic assessment process, as
required by GNR. 325 EIA Reguiations, 2014 (amended 2017). Please be advised that as
part of the EIA process, & public participation process will be underiaken, and as a
landowner or legal occupant you have the right to participate In this process. The applicant
(Uthukela District Municipality) is required to notify from the landowner or person In control of
the land/legal occupant to undertake the EIA process for the proposed activity and obtain the
written consent of the landowner or person in control of the land to undertake such activity
on that land.

We kindly request that you please sign the landowner notification form which fallows if you
are in agreement that, should the basic assessment process for the upgrade to the Bergville
water treatment works. KwaZulu-Natal be successful, that the project is established on/in the
vicinity of your property. Furthermore, please send a copy, either by fax or by email to the
Environmental Consultants — ZN Gea Services, email address below.

Fax: 086 620 3833
Tel: 083 467 3532

Emall: zama@zngeo.co.za

If you have questions or require further clarification, please feel free to contact us. We look
forward to engaging with you and appreciate your support.

Yours sincerely,
-..:“q".

Ms Zama Sithole (Environmental Assessment Practitioner)

Page 1 of 2
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Upgrade to Bergville Water Treatment Works

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION FORM

Required in Terms of Chapter 6 of the Eavironmenlal Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014
{amended 2017)

We, The LC Enn end GJ Schrmidt Trusts

as the lawfu! ownerfoccupant of Sem of Lol 388 S=mulie
havebeennwﬂedaboulho undertaking of the upgrade to the Bemvlllertlr Treatment
Works on my propecty. This serves to confirm that | have been Informed that s Basic
Assessment process is being undertaken by ZN Geo Services (Pty) Lid for the proposed

activity. | am further awaie of my right to participate in the public parficipation process

Amyou aware of any land claims or other appiications taking place on your property?

N

If yes, please provide details pertasining to the application’s and contact details of the
responsible panies:

An applcation to have Rem quol356 Bagvilloaub—dmdedmoComneccuddeMcnul
property s currently wii 1 58 Jresments for portions 15 and 16 have been signed for

The Landowner requests = 1 of Lot 256 be amendad 1o run along the
mmmdsgmiﬂﬁ_u_ &0t L ’Zfﬁao_asnotwnwdaa_rqi‘{t_mummt }

For: The LC Enn Trust: For: The GJ Schmidt Trust

L Sohmiat .  GiSchmer  DE34oARYIL
[‘u,..e Nama Wﬂmm
Signature '

02,‘ Il[ao:zo. 0z M- 2020

Date L | Dals

Page 2 of 2
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Bergville Water Treatment Works Upgrade - Environmental Impact Assessment v B
@ Bill Scurr <wgscurr@telkomsa.net> o6 N D
Tue 2020/11/03 07:43 T &

To: Zama Sithole

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to the receipt of documentation (eft in my gate late last week)
regarding the proposed Bergville Water Treatment Works Upgrade, attached
please find confirmation of my wish to participate in the Environmental
Impact Assessment associated with this upgrade,

An upgrade of this nature has the potential to have significant implications
for my property, both during and (more importantly) after project completion
- noise, aesthetic considerations, etc, Accordingly, | will insist that |

have the ability to participate fully in this assessment at all stages.

Yours faithfully,

WG Scurr
(Erf 140/10 Ridge Rd, Bergville; 0725933592)

Bergville Water Treatment... & (No subject) X

/\ = 22 = 215 PM
% 3 b (0%} 4 ~ =3 a@ene °° B
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Bergville Water Treatment Works Upgrade - Environmental Impact Assessment bav B

Zama Sithole A
¢ TN AR
e Wed 2020/11/11 1405 pl ) 3

To: Bifl Scurr <wgscurr@telkomsa.net>

o

Good day Mr Scurr

| trust this email finds you well. Once again, thank you for meeting with me this merning at you property. The earlier emailed signed project notification letter and
registration as an interested and affected party were well received with thanks. Also kindly refer to the hand delivered Department of Economic Development, Tourism
& Environmental Affairs (DEDTEA) landowner consent form and sign it at your leisure. Your concerns about the project were duly noted and wiil be addressad in the
draft basic assessment report as discussed.

P.S. Kindly note that the draft basic assessment report will be released for public comment this Friday, 13 November 2020 until the 14th December 2020. A hardcopy
will be available at the Bergville Public Library. A softcopy will be available from Friday on the Dropbox link below:

https://www.dropbox com/sh/z0h11wxk3fkStys/AADgv04GB dtXiwziJUUhNe-a?di=0

Kind Regards,

Zama Sithole (Pr.Sci.Nat; MIQ)
Director: ZN Geo Services (Pty) Ltd
Website: www . zngeo.co.za
Mobile: +2783 467 3532

Fax: +2786 620 3833

Q*-

ZN Geo Services

Bergville Water Treatment... ¢ (No subject) X

216 PM
% 3 A |100%) % ~ Z tm 33 & ENG =]
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Upgrade to Bergville Water Treatment Works
LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION FORM

Required In Terms of Chapter 6 of the Environmental impact Assessment Regulations, 2014
(amended 2017}

1, W U, oiun % as the lawful owneriecoupent-  of

P Wil have heen natified about the undenaking of the upgrade to the
Bergville Water Treatment Works on my property. This serves o confirm that | have been
mfcrmed that a Basic Assessment process is being undertaken by ZN Geo Services (Pty)
Ltd for the proposed activity, | am further aware of my right to participate in the public
participation process.

Are you aware of any lkand claims or other applications taking place on your property?

No N

If yes, please provide details pedaining to the applcation/s and contact details of the
responsible parties:

W.&. ceveyp

Name
W, G

Signature

czn [zoze
Date
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I Y
ZN Geo Services (Pty) Lid
c: "2?!34073532 F:+27 85 620 3833,

ZN Geo Services e Sasa

| COMMENTS AND REGISTRATION FORM ]

[ame sng - ,'..zvé,ww b2 2 Y] 2 S
,%-wj_mabzb,?‘k@;% pzcs

gﬁgﬁ%fﬁﬁy_t_ Vo e 680 BEIGIILLE gz, 3352
;woruoéwu';fcgn(mmm &1 2SS ST
o :

 Please siste your nterest in the Propossd Froject (insert addiional pages 17

M\’ Wiy i< %—‘T 1= ThHE M&V,MMT Z 2
T AW @A CERASED PSEED aaOTY oo ! HoeEs
_ e ghoeT TR (ARG THE § PROTET VHECF ) M TP LTS

TOL MY FRTTY
_THE LerSGTEL I [T%T TROTET D) i MHFPLICATICNS Tog. WY TUTELTy

Please Tisl your questions, views or conce g the Proposad Project {insert additional pages if 25

FoaeroTI AL KINCOGE (WA PLIC kT 10125 ToE e NAUE of
MY POEVECTY ~ DioloPiiors [oisE e B e “HE TpeTecs

Fuise ey AOD THERLL
AT HET 1L \So i e, W &é 1 B

ﬁeeseprwdammlsdmnammyoumaymgmﬂasa >

- {Include Name & ", emai, e1c.}

conuetmm weuqudummmwm
Sithole {| = y
E-mail: zama@zrgescoza
Cwﬂnbxle +27 83 467 3532
Fax: #2786 620 3633
_Postal addrass: 20 Park Lane, Ladysmith, 3370
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Bergville WTW Upgrade: Meeting Notes & Attendance Register

Zama Sithole A
¢ ive
e Thw 2020/11/12 1322 DS B >
To: Onwabile Ndzumo <Onwabile Ndzumo@kanedtea.gov.za>; Yonela Nd <Yonela.Nd kznadtea.govza>; Zinhle Ntshingila <Zinhle Ntshingila@kznedtea.govza> +2 others
Good day

I trust this email finds you well.
Kindly see below for the salient points from this morning’s pre-application meeting:

. Remove Listed Activity 34 (as it relates to waste water as well)

. Include Listed Activity 9 (for future development should it be require so as to not have to apply for
. Include Listed Activity 12 (for the reservoirs and related infrastructure)

. Therefore the application's Listed Activities will be 9, 12 and 19

. Include isiZulu Site Notices as well and include the surrounding residents; beyond the land owners
. When engaging with I&AP opt for images with the GPS location and/or the date preferably

= S R R

Once again, thank you for your valued input.

Kind Regards,
Zama Sithole (Pr.Sci.Nat; MIQ)
Director: ZN Geo Services (Pty) Ltd

Website: www.zngeo.co.za
Mobile: +2783 467 3532

Fax: +2786 620 3833

ZN Geo Services

Reply Reply all Forward
1:37PM
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&

IN Geo Services (Pty) Lid

20 Park Lane, Hyde Park, Ladysmith, 3370

C: +27 83 467 3532, F: 086 620 3833,
F rama@zngeo.c0 20

ZN Geo Services
ATTENDANCE REGISTER

Subject: Bergville Water Treatment Works Upgrade Project: Site Inspection
Venue: Bergville
Date: 12 November 2020
Time: 10:00 am

NAME & SURNAME DESIGNATION TELEPHONE E-MAIL SIGNATURE

Zama Sithole Environmental Assessment 083 467 3532 | zama@zngeo.co.za —

Practitioner (ZN Geo Services) c#‘l

Ornable bebome |€oTem Ot Kegouls eFtenefiey o zg é@
Nowpe M¥enss | COTEA O ST ot et oo s 04 |
',{m}a ﬂ&bﬁ EDI A GieHS 7050 Mﬁqﬁlmz%gv 2z },’ bl
Noborety Ehange |CEEA FEUOCPAYD | polise e nteme WG| o REEST)
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